## Prairie Piecemakers Quilters' Guild – Regina, Saskatchewan

## Membership Form for July1 2024 to June 30 2025

Annual membership fee is **\$40.00.** New Members registering between February and June will pay \$20.00

Cheques should be made payable to:

Prairie Piecemakers Quilters' Guild (or PPQG). PO Box 33043, RPO Cathedral, Regina, SK S4T 7X2

E-transfers can be sent to: ppmgtreasurer@gmail.com PLEASE PRINT

Date:		Renewing Member	New Member
Name:			
Mailing Address:			
City:	_ Postal Code: _	Phone:	
Email:		Cell Phone:	

PPQG - Notification for Collection and Use of Personal Information

In accordance with the Personal Information Protection Act and CASL legislation, any personal information collected or requested on this membership form will be used by the Prairie Piecemakers Quilters' Guild (herafter referred to as the "Guild"). Only for the purposes of:

a) maintaining a list of members of the Guild as defined in the PPQG constitution

b) maintaining a mail and/or email distribution list for the purpose of distributing Guild related communications

c) maintaining a membership list to be given out to the Executive of the Guild and to other members of the Guild as deemed reasonable and/or necessary by the Membership Chair.

## Saskatchewan's Personal Privacy Protection Act:

I do
I do not consent for my contact information to be included in the membership list for the purposes described above.

Print Name \_\_\_\_\_\_ Signature \_\_\_\_\_

If you have any **questions**, contact Membership Committee through the Prairie Piecemakers Quilters' Guild web site <u>www.prairiepiecemaker.com</u>